



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
AKSAS No: 52739  
Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct: Sharon L. Smith 6/7/11  
Sharon L. Smith, P.E. Chief of Contracts  
DATE

Compiled By: JR UH  
Checked By: VH

## Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1

| BRECHAN/PRUHS JV    |                                       | QAP                 |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.    |            |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| 2705 MILL BAY ROAD  |                                       | 240 W. 68TH AVE.    |            | 6400 S. Airpark Place, Suite 1 |            |
| KODIAK, AK 99615    |                                       | ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 |            | ANCHORAGE, AK 99502            |            |
| Phone: 907-279-1020 |                                       | Phone: 907-522-2211 |            | Phone: 907-249-0208            |            |
| Fax: 907-279-1089   |                                       | Fax: 907-344-7723   |            | Fax: 907-245-1744              |            |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                                       | LOW BIDDER          |            | BIDDER 2                       |            |
| State of Alaska     |                                       | L.S.                |            | L.S.                           |            |
| DOT & PF            |                                       | L.S.                |            | L.S.                           |            |
| Design Section      |                                       | L.S.                |            | L.S.                           |            |
| Central Region      |                                       | L.S.                |            | L.S.                           |            |
| Quantity            | Pay Unit                              | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price                     | Amount     |
| Basic Bid           |                                       | BIDDER 2            |            | BIDDER 3                       |            |
| Item No.            | Description                           | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price                     | Amount     |
| Basic Bid           |                                       |                     |            |                                |            |
| G-115a              | Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                 |                     | 100,000.00 |                                | 190,000.00 |
| D-701a(1)           | PE Pipe, 18 inch                      |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 175 Linear Foot                       | 130.00              | 22,750.00  | 100.00                         | 17,500.00  |
| D-701a(2)           | PE Pipe, 24 inch                      |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 75 Linear Foot                        | 150.00              | 11,250.00  | 200.00                         | 15,000.00  |
| D-751b              | Catch Basins                          |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 1 Each                                | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00  | 5,000.00                       | 5,000.00   |
| D-751e              | Storm Drain Manhole, (72")            |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 1 Each                                | 20,000.00           | 20,000.00  | 15,000.00                      | 15,000.00  |
| D-751j              | Adjust Manhole                        |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 5 Each                                | 1,000.00            | 5,000.00   | 500.00                         | 2,500.00   |
| F-162a              | 6' Chain-Link Fence                   |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 576 Linear Foot                       | 50.00               | 28,800.00  | 40.00                          | 23,040.00  |
| F-162f              | 3' Pedestrian Gate (w/Keyless Lock)   |                     |            |                                |            |
|                     | 1 Each                                | 1,500.00            | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00                       | 1,500.00   |
|                     |                                       |                     | 1,100.00   |                                | 2,600.00   |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
 AKSAS No: 52739  
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
 Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| State of Alaska     |                                          |          | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |              | QAP        |        | BIDDER 2   |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |              |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                                          |          | LOW BIDDER       |              |            |        |            |            | BIDDER 3                    |              |
| Item No.            | Description                              | Pay Unit | Unit Price       | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price                  | Amount       |
| F-162h              | Relocate Chain-Link Fence                |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | 31 Linear Foot                           |          | 40.00            | 1,240.00     |            |        | 50.00      | 1,550.00   | 30.00                       | 930.00       |
| F-170a              | Steel Bollard                            |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | 4 Each                                   |          | 750.00           | 3,000.00     |            |        | 500.00     | 2,000.00   | 500.00                      | 2,000.00     |
| G-100a              | Mobilization and Demobilization          |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                    |          | L.S.             | 1,200,000.00 |            |        | L.S.       | 350,000.00 | L.S.                        | 2,630,000.00 |
| G-130a              | Field Office                             |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                    |          | L.S.             | 50,000.00    |            |        | L.S.       | 50,000.00  | L.S.                        | 80,000.00    |
| G-130b              | Field Laboratory                         |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                    |          | L.S.             | 15,000.00    |            |        | L.S.       | 20,000.00  | L.S.                        | 25,000.00    |
| G-130g              | Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed   |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | 1 Each                                   |          | 5,000.00         | 5,000.00     |            |        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00                   | 10,000.00    |
| G-130h              | Storage Container                        |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | 1 Each                                   |          | 5,000.00         | 5,000.00     |            |        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00   | 4,000.00                    | 4,000.00     |
| G-130j              | Engineering Communications               |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Contingent Sum              |          | C.S.             | 10,000.00    |            |        | C.S.       | 10,000.00  | C.S.                        | 10,000.00    |
| G-131a              | Engineering Transportation (Truck)       |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | 3 Each                                   |          | 25,000.00        | 75,000.00    |            |        | 20,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 40,000.00                   | 120,000.00   |
| G-135a              | Construction Surveying by the Contractor |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                    |          | L.S.             | 150,000.00   |            |        | L.S.       | 150,000.00 | L.S.                        | 120,000.00   |
| G-135b              | Extra Three Person Survey Party          |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | 120 Hour                                 |          | 300.00           | 36,000.00    |            |        | 300.00     | 36,000.00  | 360.00                      | 43,200.00    |
| G-200a              | Contractor Quality Control Program       |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                    |          | L.S.             | 100,000.00   |            |        | L.S.       | 100,000.00 | L.S.                        | 235,000.00   |
| G-300a              | CPM Scheduling                           |          |                  |              |            |        |            |            |                             |              |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                    |          | L.S.             | 7,500.00     |            |        | L.S.       | 5,000.00   | L.S.                        | 6,000.00     |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
 AKSAS No: 52739  
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
 Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| State of Alaska     |                                                                  |          | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |            | QAP | BIDDER 2   |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |            |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|------------|-----|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                                                                  |          | LOW BIDDER       |            |     |            |            | BIDDER 3                    |            |
| Item No.            | Description                                                      | Pay Unit | Unit Price       | Amount     |     | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price                  | Amount     |
| G-700a              | Airport Flagger                                                  |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Contingent Sum                                      |          | C.S.             | 11,500.00  |     | C.S.       | 11,500.00  | C.S.                        | 11,500.00  |
| G-710a              | Highway Traffic Maintenance                                      |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                                            |          | L.S.             | 30,000.00  |     | L.S.       | 50,000.00  | L.S.                        | 15,000.00  |
| G-710b              | Highway Flagger                                                  |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Contingent Sum                                      |          | C.S.             | 15,000.00  |     | C.S.       | 15,000.00  | C.S.                        | 15,000.00  |
| G-710c              | Highway Traffic Price Adjustment                                 |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Contingent Sum                                      |          | C.S.             | 0.00       |     | C.S.       | 0.00       | C.S.                        | 0.00       |
| G-710d              | Highway Traffic Control                                          |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Contingent Sum                                      |          | C.S.             | 0.00       |     | C.S.       | 0.00       | C.S.                        | 0.00       |
| L-100b              | Regulator, L-828                                                 |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 4 Each                                                           |          | 12,000.00        | 48,000.00  |     | 17,000.00  | 68,000.00  |                             | 64,000.00  |
| L-100c              | High Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-862 and L-862E |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 140 Each                                                         |          | 1,700.00         | 238,000.00 |     | 900.00     | 126,000.00 |                             | 126,000.00 |
| L-100e              | Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T                                       |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 243 Each                                                         |          | 1,500.00         | 364,500.00 |     | 940.00     | 228,420.00 |                             | 218,700.00 |
| L-100h              | Remove Runway and Taxiway Light                                  |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 417 Each                                                         |          | 300.00           | 125,100.00 |     | 58.00      | 24,186.00  |                             | 22,935.00  |
| L-100k              | Flush Runway Edge Light, L-850C                                  |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 6 Each                                                           |          | 4,000.00         | 24,000.00  |     | 4,000.00   | 24,000.00  |                             | 22,800.00  |
| L-100n              | Airport Sign, Type L-858                                         |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 26 Each                                                          |          | 7,000.00         | 182,000.00 |     | 4,100.00   | 106,600.00 |                             | 111,800.00 |
| L-100p              | Handhole, L-867, Size B                                          |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 6 Each                                                           |          | 1,000.00         | 6,000.00   |     | 1,100.00   | 6,600.00   |                             | 4,800.00   |
| L-100q              | Junction Box, Type II                                            |          |                  |            |     |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 4 Each                                                           |          | 1,900.00         | 7,600.00   |     | 2,400.00   | 9,600.00   |                             | 8,000.00   |
|                     |                                                                  |          |                  |            |     |            | 20,000.00  |                             | 2,000.00   |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
 AKSAS No: 52739  
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
 Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| State of Alaska     |                                                                   |          | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |            | QAP        |            | BIDDER 2   |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |            |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                                                                   |          | LOW BIDDER       |            |            |            |            |            | BIDDER 3                    |            |
| Item No.            | Description                                                       | Pay Unit | Unit Price       | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price                  | Amount     |
| L-100r              | Temporary Runway Lighting System                                  |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                                             |          | L.S.             | 17,000.00  | L.S.       | 50,000.00  | L.S.       | 16,000.00  |                             |            |
| L-100ap             | Spare Parts                                                       |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Lump Sum                                             |          | L.S.             | 16,000.00  | L.S.       | 20,000.00  | L.S.       | 15,000.00  |                             |            |
| L-107a              | 8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place                                |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 1 Each                                                            |          | 15,000.00        | 15,000.00  | 13,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 13,000.00  | 13,000.00  |                             |            |
| L-108a              | Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "C", L-824        |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 73,700 Linear Foot                                                |          | 1.50             | 110,550.00 | 1.20       | 88,440.00  | 1.50       | 110,550.00 |                             |            |
| L-108c              | #6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor                                   |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 53,500 Linear Foot                                                |          | 1.50             | 80,250.00  | 1.20       | 64,200.00  | 1.50       | 80,250.00  |                             |            |
| L-108g              | Ground Rod                                                        |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 57 Each                                                           |          | 200.00           | 11,400.00  | 165.00     | 9,405.00   | 500.00     | 28,500.00  | 150.00                      | 8,550.00   |
| L-108m              | Underground Telephone Control Cable, #19 AWG, Copper, 50 pair     |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 1,600 Linear Foot                                                 |          | 10.00            | 16,000.00  | 33.00      | 52,800.00  | 20.00      | 32,000.00  | 11.00                       | 17,600.00  |
| L-108r              | Remove Ductbank Conductors                                        |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | All Required Contingent Sum                                       |          | C.S.             | 10,000.00  | C.S.       | 10,000.00  | C.S.       | 10,000.00  | C.S.                        | 10,000.00  |
| L-108s              | Temporary Jumper                                                  |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 8,000 Linear Foot                                                 |          | 8.00             | 64,000.00  | 2.00       | 16,000.00  | 5.00       | 40,000.00  | 2.00                        | 16,000.00  |
| L-109c              | Electrical Enclosure and Foundation in Place                      |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 1 Each                                                            |          | 90,000.00        | 90,000.00  | 130,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 98,000.00                   | 98,000.00  |
| L-109d              | Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 1 Each                                                            |          | 90,000.00        | 90,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 60,000.00                   | 60,000.00  |
| L-110g              | 2-inch PE Conduit                                                 |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 46,150 Linear Foot                                                |          | 10.00            | 461,500.00 | 13.00      | 599,950.00 | 5.00       | 230,750.00 | 5.50                        | 253,825.00 |
| L-110i              | Multi-Way Duct in Concrete, 4-3" HDPE                             |          |                  |            |            |            |            |            |                             |            |
|                     | 400 Linear Foot                                                   |          | 75.00            | 30,000.00  | 116.00     | 46,400.00  | 100.00     | 40,000.00  | 77.00                       | 30,800.00  |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
 AKSAS No: 52739  
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
 Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| Basic Bid Item No. | Description                                                                       | State of Alaska     |            | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |            | QAP        |        | BIDDER 2   |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |            |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|
|                    |                                                                                   | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | LOW BIDDER       |            |            |        |            |            | BIDDER 3                    |            |
| Quantity           | Pay Unit                                                                          | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price       | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price                  | Amount     |
| L-110l             | Multi-Way Duct, 2-3" HDPE<br>1,250 Linear Foot                                    | 50.00               | 62,500.00  | 95.00            | 118,750.00 |            |        | 50.00      | 62,500.00  | 35.00                       | 43,750.00  |
| L-110n             | Electrical Manhole, Type A/A<br>5 Each                                            | 5,000.00            | 25,000.00  | 10,000.00        | 50,000.00  |            |        | 6,000.00   | 30,000.00  | 7,800.00                    | 39,000.00  |
| L-110w             | Drywell<br>26 Each                                                                | 900.00              | 23,400.00  | 570.00           | 14,820.00  |            |        | 5,000.00   | 130,000.00 | 900.00                      | 23,400.00  |
| L-110y             | 2-Inch RSC Conduit, Bored<br>4,000 Linear Foot                                    | 135.00              | 540,000.00 | 82.00            | 328,000.00 |            |        | 100.00     | 400,000.00 | 110.00                      | 440,000.00 |
| L-145a             | Standby Generator and Enclosure<br>All Required Lump Sum                          | L.S.                | 275,000.00 | L.S.             | 240,000.00 |            |        | L.S.       | 100,000.00 | L.S.                        | 225,000.00 |
| L-155a             | Flood Lighting<br>All Required Lump Sum                                           | L.S.                | 228,275.00 | L.S.             | 250,000.00 |            |        | L.S.       | 250,000.00 | L.S.                        | 212,000.00 |
| L-160b             | Load Center, Type 1A<br>1 Each                                                    | 9,000.00            | 9,000.00   | 12,000.00        | 12,000.00  |            |        | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 12,000.00                   | 12,000.00  |
| P-152a             | Unclassified Excavation<br>14,350 Cubic Yard                                      | 10.00               | 143,500.00 | 8.00             | 114,800.00 |            |        | 8.00       | 114,800.00 | 8.00                        | 114,800.00 |
| P-152k             | Excavation & Backfill for Water Line<br>2,705 Cubic Yard                          | 15.00               | 40,575.00  | 5.00             | 13,525.00  |            |        | 50.00      | 135,250.00 | 69.00                       | 186,645.00 |
| P-152l             | Bedding Material for Water Line<br>560 Cubic Yard                                 | 40.00               | 22,400.00  | 20.00            | 11,200.00  |            |        | 50.00      | 28,000.00  | 22.00                       | 12,320.00  |
| P-154b             | Subbase Course<br>23,065 Ton                                                      | 15.00               | 345,975.00 | 11.00            | 253,715.00 |            |        | 10.00      | 230,650.00 | 23.00                       | 530,495.00 |
| P-157a             | Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration<br>All Required Lump Sum  | L.S.                | 20,000.00  | L.S.             | 20,000.00  |            |        | L.S.       | 10,000.00  | L.S.                        | 20,000.00  |
| P-157b             | Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control<br>All Required Contingent Sum | C.S.                | 20,000.00  | C.S.             | 20,000.00  |            |        | C.S.       | 20,000.00  | C.S.                        | 20,000.00  |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
 AKSAS No: 52739  
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
 Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| Basic Bid Item No. | Description                           | Pay Unit | State of Alaska |              | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |              | QAP        |              | BIDDER 2   |              | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |        |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------|
|                    |                                       |          | Unit Price      | Amount       | Unit Price       | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       | Unit Price                  | Amount |
| P-157e             | SWPPP Price Adjustment                |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | All Required Contingent Sum           |          | C.S.            | 0.00         |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
| P-160b             | Excavation of Pavement (PCC)          |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 200 Square Yard                       |          | 45.00           | 9,000.00     | 25.00            | 5,000.00     | 100.00     | 20,000.00    | 10.00      | 2,000.00     |                             |        |
| P-161a             | Recycled Asphalt Pavement             |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 102,000 Square Yard                   |          | 4.00            | 408,000.00   | 0.01             | 1,020.00     | 2.00       | 204,000.00   | 2.50       | 255,000.00   |                             |        |
| P-162a             | Pavement Cold Planning                |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 370,500 Square Yard                   |          | 4.50            | 1,667,250.00 | 1.50             | 555,750.00   | 3.00       | 1,111,500.00 | 1.50       | 555,750.00   |                             |        |
| P-163a             | Surface Cleaning                      |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 216,000 Square Yard                   |          | 2.00            | 432,000.00   | 0.40             | 86,400.00    | 0.50       | 108,000.00   | 0.50       | 108,000.00   |                             |        |
| P-165a             | Removal of Structures                 |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | All Required Lump Sum                 |          | L.S.            | 75,000.00    | L.S.             | 80,000.00    | L.S.       | 500,000.00   | L.S.       | 70,000.00    |                             |        |
| P-310a             | Foamed Asphalt Stabilized Base Course |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 151,600 Square Yard                   |          | 10.00           | 1,516,000.00 | 7.75             | 1,174,900.00 | 7.00       | 1,061,200.00 | 8.00       | 1,212,800.00 |                             |        |
| P-310b             | Asphalt Cement                        |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 1,250 Ton                             |          | 1,000.00        | 1,250,000.00 | 920.00           | 1,150,000.00 | 800.00     | 1,000,000.00 | 970.00     | 1,212,500.00 |                             |        |
| P-310c             | Portland Cement                       |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 730 Ton                               |          | 400.00          | 292,000.00   | 310.00           | 226,300.00   | 300.00     | 219,000.00   | 450.00     | 328,500.00   |                             |        |
| P-401a(1)          | Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A      |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 65,620 Ton                            |          | 110.00          | 7,218,200.00 | 62.00            | 4,068,440.00 | 75.00      | 4,921,500.00 | 77.00      | 5,052,740.00 |                             |        |
| P-401a(2)          | Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class B      |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 2,800 Ton                             |          | 110.00          | 308,000.00   | 54.00            | 151,200.00   | 100.00     | 280,000.00   | 90.00      | 252,000.00   |                             |        |
| P-401b             | Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment      |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | All Required Contingent Sum           |          | C.S.            | 376,310.00   | C.S.             | 376,310.00   | C.S.       | 376,310.00   | C.S.       | 376,310.00   |                             |        |
| P-401c             | Asphalt Cement, PG 52-28              |          |                 |              |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |        |
|                    | 3,770 Ton                             |          | 1,000.00        | 3,770,000.00 | 920.00           | 3,468,400.00 | 800.00     | 3,016,000.00 | 970.00     | 3,656,900.00 |                             |        |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
 AKSAS No: 52739  
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
 Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| Basic Bid           |                                   | State of Alaska     |            | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |            | QAP        |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |            |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Item No.            | Description                       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | LOW BIDDER       |            | BIDDER 2   |            | BIDDER 3                    |            |
| Quantity            | Pay Unit                          | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price       | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price                  | Amount     |
| P-401e              | Asphalt Material Price Adjustment |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| All Required        | Contingent Sum                    | C.S.                | 527,000.00 | C.S.             | 527,000.00 | C.S.       | 527,000.00 | C.S.                        | 527,000.00 |
| P-603a              | Tack Coat, STE-1                  |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 250 Ton             |                                   | 1,000.00            | 250,000.00 | 1,100.00         | 275,000.00 | 1,000.00   | 250,000.00 | 1,100.00                    | 275,000.00 |
| P-620c              | Runway and Taxiway Painting       |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| All Required        | Lump Sum                          | L.S.                | 350,000.00 | L.S.             | 180,000.00 | L.S.       | 200,000.00 | L.S.                        | 370,000.00 |
| P-621a              | Saw-Cut Grooves                   |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 228,000 Square Yard |                                   | 3.00                | 684,000.00 | 1.50             | 342,000.00 | 1.50       | 342,000.00 | 1.40                        | 319,200.00 |
| P-635b              | Saw Cut Joints                    |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 5,400 Linear Foot   |                                   | 3.50                | 18,900.00  | 8.00             | 43,200.00  | 3.00       | 16,200.00  | 5.50                        | 29,700.00  |
| P-661a              | Standard Sign                     |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 221 Square Feet     |                                   | 125.00              | 27,625.00  | 150.00           | 33,150.00  | 100.00     | 22,100.00  | 200.00                      | 44,200.00  |
| P-670a              | Hazard Marker Barrier, Timber     |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 75 Each             |                                   | 400.00              | 30,000.00  | 600.00           | 45,000.00  | 300.00     | 22,500.00  | 700.00                      | 52,500.00  |
| P-670b              | Flasher Unit for Timber Barrier   |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 80 Each             |                                   | 50.00               | 4,000.00   | 50.00            | 4,000.00   | 50.00      | 4,000.00   | 100.00                      | 8,000.00   |
| P-670c              | Flag                              |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 150 Each            |                                   | 25.00               | 3,750.00   | 12.00            | 1,800.00   | 20.00      | 3,000.00   | 45.00                       | 6,750.00   |
| P-671a              | Runway Closure Marker, Lighted    |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 3 Each              |                                   | 50,000.00           | 150,000.00 | 19,000.00        | 57,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 18,500.00                   | 55,500.00  |
| P-675a              | W-Beam Guardrail                  |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 250 Linear Foot     |                                   | 50.00               | 12,500.00  | 38.00            | 9,500.00   | 50.00      | 12,500.00  | 54.00                       | 13,500.00  |
| P-675f              | Remove and Dispose of Guardrail   |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 76 Linear Foot      |                                   | 25.00               | 1,900.00   | 10.00            | 760.00     | 10.00      | 760.00     | 10.00                       | 760.00     |
| P-675k              | Extruder Terminal (ET-2000)       |                     |            |                  |            |            |            |                             |            |
| 4 Each              |                                   | 5,000.00            | 20,000.00  | 4,400.00         | 17,600.00  | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00  | 5,300.00                    | 21,200.00  |



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011

AKSAS No: 52739

Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011

Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at:

Date: Friday, June 03, 2011

By:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Anchorage

| Basic Bid       |                                                                           | State of Alaska |               | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV    |               | QAP        |               | BIDDER 2   |               | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |        |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| Item No.        |                                                                           | Description     |               | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | LOW BIDDER |               | BIDDER 2   |               | BIDDER 3                    |        |
| Quantity        | Pay Unit                                                                  | Unit Price      | Amount        | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price | Amount        | Unit Price | Amount        | Unit Price                  | Amount |
| P-681a          | Geotextile, Separation<br>18,700 Square Yard                              | 2.50            | 46,750.00     | 1.25                | 23,375.00     | 1.50       | 28,050.00     | 3.00       | 56,100.00     |                             |        |
| P-755b          | Curb and Gutter, Type 1<br>620 Linear Foot                                | 50.00           | 31,000.00     | 35.00               | 21,700.00     | 50.00      | 31,000.00     | 50.00      | 31,000.00     |                             |        |
| P-755e          | Concrete Curb Stop<br>132 Each                                            | 200.00          | 26,400.00     | 180.00              | 23,760.00     | 100.00     | 13,200.00     | 400.00     | 52,800.00     |                             |        |
| S-143b          | Fuel<br>All Required Lump Sum                                             | L.S.            | 3,000.00      | L.S.                | 27,000.00     | L.S.       | 3,000.00      | L.S.       | 4,000.00      |                             |        |
| S-143f          | Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure Plan<br>All Required Lump Sum | L.S.            | 5,000.00      | L.S.                | 5,000.00      | L.S.       | 5,000.00      | L.S.       | 10,000.00     |                             |        |
| T-901b          | Seeding<br>120 Pound                                                      | 75.00           | 9,000.00      | 60.00               | 7,200.00      | 80.00      | 9,600.00      | 100.00     | 12,000.00     |                             |        |
| T-908a          | Mulching<br>14,520 Square Yard                                            | 2.50            | 36,300.00     | 2.40                | 34,848.00     | 0.50       | 7,260.00      | 0.50       | 7,260.00      |                             |        |
| U-100a          | Water System<br>All Required Lump Sum                                     | L.S.            | 311,200.00    | L.S.                | 230,000.00    | L.S.       | 250,000.00    | L.S.       | 130,000.00    |                             |        |
| U-100e          | Utility Duct Installation<br>All Required Lump Sum                        | L.S.            | 31,650.00     | L.S.                | 50,000.00     | L.S.       | 50,000.00     | L.S.       | 10,000.00     |                             |        |
| Total Basic Bid |                                                                           |                 | 25,584,800.00 |                     | 19,022,976.00 |            | 19,471,760.00 |            | 21,906,765.00 |                             |        |

| Additive Alternate No. 1 |                                              | Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem |            | All Required Lump Sum |            | Unclassified Excavation |            |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| G-115 - AA No. 1         | Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem        | L.S.                                  | 30,000.00  | L.S.                  | 5,000.00   | L.S.                    | 30,000.00  |
| P-152a - AA No. 1        | Unclassified Excavation<br>68,720 Cubic Yard | 10.00                                 | 687,200.00 | 8.00                  | 549,760.00 | 8.00                    | 549,760.00 |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-013-2011  
AKSAS No: 52739  
Project Name: Kodiak Airport Improvements, 2011  
Project Location: Kodiak, Alaska

Opened at: Anchorage  
Date: Friday, June 03, 2011  
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| State of Alaska                |                                       |          | BRECHAN/PRUHS JV |              | QAP        |              | BIDDER 2   |              | KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. |              |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE            |                                       |          | LOW BIDDER       |              |            |              |            |              | BIDDER 3                    |              |
| Item No.                       | Description                           | Pay Unit | Unit Price       | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       | Unit Price                  | Amount       |
| P-154b - AA No. 1              | Subbase Course                        |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 94,140                         | Ton                                   | 15.00    |                  | 1,412,100.00 | 11.00      | 1,035,540.00 | 12.00      | 1,129,680.00 | 24.00                       | 2,259,360.00 |
| P-310a - AA No. 1              | Foamed Asphalt Stabilized Base Course |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 79,800                         | Square Yard                           | 10.00    |                  | 798,000.00   | 4.00       | 319,200.00   | 4.00       | 319,200.00   | 8.00                        | 638,400.00   |
| P-310b - AA No. 1              | Asphalt Cement                        |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 300                            | Ton                                   | 1,000.00 |                  | 300,000.00   | 800.00     | 240,000.00   | 800.00     | 240,000.00   | 970.00                      | 291,000.00   |
| P-310c - AA No. 1              | Portland Cement                       |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 175                            | Ton                                   | 400.00   |                  | 70,000.00    | 300.00     | 52,500.00    | 300.00     | 52,500.00    | 450.00                      | 78,750.00    |
| P-401a(2) - AA No. 1           | Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class B      |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 13,470                         | Ton                                   | 110.00   |                  | 1,481,700.00 | 43.00      | 579,210.00   | 75.00      | 1,010,250.00 | 76.00                       | 1,023,720.00 |
| P-401b - AA No. 1              | Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment      |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| All Required                   | Contingent Sum                        | C.S.     |                  | 74,085.00    | C.S.       | 74,085.00    | C.S.       | 74,085.00    | C.S.                        | 74,085.00    |
| P-401c - AA No. 1              | Asphalt Cement, PG 52-28              |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 741                            | Ton                                   | 1,000.00 |                  | 741,000.00   | 800.00     | 592,800.00   | 800.00     | 592,800.00   | 970.00                      | 718,770.00   |
| P-401e - AA No. 1              | Asphalt Material Price Adjustment     |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| All Required                   | Contingent Sum                        | C.S.     |                  | 106,800.00   | C.S.       | 106,800.00   | C.S.       | 106,800.00   | C.S.                        | 106,800.00   |
| P-603a - AA No. 1              | Tack Coat, STE-1                      |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 27                             | Ton                                   | 1,000.00 |                  | 27,000.00    | 1,100.00   | 29,700.00    | 1,000.00   | 27,000.00    | 1,200.00                    | 32,400.00    |
| P-681a - AA No. 1              | Geotextile, Separation                |          |                  |              |            |              |            |              |                             |              |
| 79,800                         | Square Yard                           | 2.50     |                  | 199,500.00   | 1.25       | 99,750.00    | 2.00       | 159,600.00   | 3.50                        | 279,300.00   |
| Total Additive Alternate No. 1 |                                       |          |                  | 5,927,385.00 |            | 3,735,345.00 |            | 4,266,675.00 |                             | 6,082,345.00 |

| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                            |  |               | LOW BIDDER    |  | BIDDER 2      |  | BIDDER 3      |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|--|
| Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1 |  |               |               |  |               |  |               |  |
| Bid Total:                                                     |  | 31,512,185.00 | 22,758,321.00 |  | 23,738,435.00 |  | 27,989,110.00 |  |